

1st floor, 186 Scarborough Beach Road, Mount Hawthorn WA 6016 p: 08 6374 7000 e: info@coastins.com.au PO Box 120, Mount Hawthorn WA 6915 ABN 44 108 154 829 AFSL 268726 coastins.com.au

## Certificate of Currency Broadform Liability

Date of Issue: 30/04/2022

Class of Business: Broadform Liability

Insurer: Underwriters at Lloyd's Under Binder Agreement B1750O230027

The Insured: The Garden Clubs of Australia Inc including affiliated Club Name: Cranbourne Friends, Royal Botanic Gardens Victoria, Inc

Policy Number: TBG02244

Period of Insurance: 30/04/23 to 30/04/24 At 4pm Local Time

Interested Party:

The Insured

Insured Name: The Garden Clubs of Australia Inc including affiliated Club name: Cranbourne Friends, Royal Botanic Gardens Victoria, Inc

## **Product Description**

This policy is a Legal Liability policy to pay to You or on Your behalf all amounts which You shall become legally liable to pay as Compensation in respect of:

2.1.1 Personal Injury; and/or

2.1.2 Property Damage; and/or

2.1.3 Advertising Injury;

happening during the Period of Insurance within the Geographical Limits, in connection with the Business or Your Products and/or work performed by You or on Your behalf and caused by or arising out of an Occurrence.

## **Geographical Limits**

- 1. ANYWHERE IN AUSTRALIA
- 2. ELSEWHERE IN THE WORLD (subject to Australian jurisdiction clause) in respect of:
- a. Products or Goods Supplied
- b. Commercial Visits by Directors and Non Manual Employees from the Commonwealth of Australia.

## **Limit of Liability**

Public & Products Liability \$20,000,000

in respect of any claim or series of claims and unlimited in the aggregate

during any one Period of Insurance.

This Certificate of Currency does not form part of the policy document we issue.

The content of this Certificate of Currency is for general information purposes only and is correct at the Date of Issue. This Certificate of Currency does not provide, amend, extend or alter the cover provided by the above policy/s or to the parties.

**Authorised By** 

Coast Insurance Pty Ltd for and on behalf of the Insurer